## 502770426 04/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817021

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
SILICON GRAPHICS	INTERNATI	ONAL, INC.	AL, INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SGI INT	ERNATIONAL, INC.			
Street Address:	46600 L	ANDING PARKWAY			
City:	FREMO	FREMONT			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94538				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 10		0191923			
Application Number: 1		10875355			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		650\201 1205			
		650)391-1395 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i>	that is unsuce	cessful, it will be sent via	
US Mail.					
		50-391-1380			
•		odockets@lrrlaw.com			
•		ROCHELLE ROTEA			
		2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL			
Address Line 4:	۲ 	IOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFOR	11NIA 94040		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SGI-087, SGI-087COA	SGI-087, SGI-087COA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE VILLANUEVA	NICOLE VILLANUEVA		
SIGNATURE:		/Nicole Villanueva/	/Nicole Villanueva/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/16/2014	04/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 2		·			
•	·	Graphics International, Inc. t		, <b></b>	
		Graphics International, Inc. t			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "SGI INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4681325 8100

090468241 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7299773

DATE: 05-13-09

PATENT REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0288

## State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:06 FM 05/13/2009 FILED 03:04 FM 05/13/2009 SRV 090468241 - 4681325 FILE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

**SECOND:** The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is May 4, 2009.

**THIRD:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SGI International, Inc."

**FOURTH:** Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2009.

SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

<u>/s/ Mark Barrenechea</u> MARK BARRENECHEA, PRESIDENT AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

781788 v1/HN

**RECORDED: 04/16/2014**